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Paul Schmied
Regional Engineer
New York State
Department of Environmental Conservation
Reg ion VII I
6274 East Avon-Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414

Re: Result of third quarter sampling - Taylor
Instrument

Dear Paul:

Enclosed please find the result of the third
quarter groundwater sampling for 1984 at Taylor
Instrument's Ames Street site in Rochester. As Larry Blue
from Taylor Instrument discussed with Debbie Jackson
during a recent site visit, the third quarter sampling
results (sample collected on September 18, 1984) indicated
the presence of mercury on the site at levels totally
inconsistent with the data collected over the last year.
When Taylor Instrument received in late October 1984 the
results of the analyses on the samples collected in
September, (late October 1984) it immediately requested
that its analytical laboratory, Lozier Laboratories,
undertake a resampling because laboratory and/or sampling
error was suspected. Lozier confirmed that they, in fact,
had a new technician take the September samples. The
results of the re-testing of the wells are also included.
As you will notice the mercury levels dropped
significantly but are still higher in some instances than
past data would lead us to expect.
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On Monday, December 17, 1984 the fourth quarter
samples were collected. I understand that Lozier
Laboratories contacted DEC and offered to split the sample
with the Department. Because we still suspect sampling
error and/or lab contamination, Taylor has specified that
Lozier include a field blank and spiked samples along with
its routine analyses. Taylor also informed Lozier that
the recent turnaround time have been totally
unacceptable. We hope to receive the results of the
December analyses early next month and will, of course,
forward them directly to you.

If you would like to discuss the enclosed results
please do not hesitate to contact either Libby Ford or
myself.

Very truly yours,
, . h:.~- ..~~.
vv~v

GRW:gk
cc: Larry Blue

G. Robert Witmer, Jr., P.C.
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F. w- 'i
G. 0- 0
H. 0-0
1. pz-2-Shallow
J. Pz-2-Deep

*
*

* Tnc .. fficient Sample

*

CcmrEnts : L •• ~ ~

Sample Identification:

D. Ly - 4
E. W- 2

A. Lv - 1
B. Lv - 2
C. Ly - 3

11-7-R4
84-11-490 I

} ~~6-8,4 ~evise.l
( I I,. )) I - ~, /. 1

? p

Alan J. Laffin

Date Received
laooratory No.

1 4 6 0 1 Purchase Order No.:
Report Date
Auth. Signature
lab Director

Larry Blue
Staff Engineer

Attn:

Tavlor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York

Client:

J

=----J
11. 7R~

11 •80' !

I Paraneters I A I B I c I DIE I FIG I H I I I
I Hg I --- I --- I <0.00051 - - - 1<0. 0005 1 <a.onnsl 0.0013 1 0 . 0072 10.0009 I <o.nnn')!

I Depth of Water I --- I --- I --- I - - - I --- I --- I --- I --- I --- I
I Before Purging I --- I --- I --- I - - - I 11.11' 9.41' I 7.8/)' I 1/).81' I 9.28' I
I Before Samplingl --- I --- I --- I - - - I 11.15' 9.35' I 8.15' I 1n.7S'1 9.32' I
I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I J I I I
~ote: All results expressed in Mg/L unless ooted othetWise.

Analysis Caments: _

[2504z 6-27-84]
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Po.J:L:.2
G. D-O
H. () -0
I. P2-2 Shallow
J. Pz-2 Deep

Sample D Insuffient SampleCalltetts:

SaTle Identification:

A. ty-1
Bo_4.::2
C0.l~
D. I.y-4
Eo.::!..=2.

-"" ,"

';~t~··/~~2~-·~·-
... v' /'

9-18-84
84-9-408

10-26-84

Date Rece1vOO
l.aboratory lb.
Purchase Onter No.:
Report Date ---------

Auth. Signature
Lab Director

Attn: Larry Blue
Staff Engineer

Taylor Instruments
95 Ames Street
Rochester, New York 14601

Client:

I PllTlt12ters I A I B leD ElF G I H I I J I
I Hg Ia . aa1 9 I O. 0 a1 a I a . aa2 5 I . S . <a . 0 a0 51 O. 0 a1 a a . 0 a7 5 I O. a2 8 5 a . aa1 a I<0 . 0 0 f) 5 1

I~ p t h toW ate r - - - I --- 1 --- -- - --- I -- -'- - -.;. I I --- - ::, - I - "' - I
I -Purge Depth --- I --- I --- --- 10.16'1 7.40' 6.51' I 9.46' 7.62' I 10.15'1

I -Sample Depth --- I --- I --- --- 10.30'1 7.30' 11.59' 9.34' 7.76" 10.301

I I I , I I
I I I I I
I I I I I I
I I' I I I
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
Note: All results expressed in Hg/L unletl8 mted otherwiae.

Amlysis CaJmenta: NOTE: I. S.: Insuffient Sample .

• '1 rJJ4z fr-?7-f{41
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30 ROCKEF"ELLER PLAZA

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

12121 586-<4100

CABLE: NIXONHARG NEW YORK

TELEX:ee321

Nixon. Hargrave, Devans & D<ry"le
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROF"ESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

LINCOLN FIRST TOWER

POST OFFICE BOX 1051

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14603

17'61546-8000

CABLE NIXONHARG ROCHESTER

TELEX; 978<450

August 15, 1984

SUITE 1200

lOBO VERMONT AVENUE,N.W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005

'2021842-3600

SUiTE 510

FIRST NlTlONll alNIl, or PlLJw4 BEACH BUILDING

1001 U·S. HIGHWAY ONE

JUPITER, F"LORIDA 33458

1305) 748-1002

Paul Schmied
Regional Engineer
New York State
Department of Environmental Conservation
Region 8
6274 East Avon-Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414

Re: Results of Second Quarter Sampling ­
Taylor Instruments

Dear Paul:

Enclosed please find the results of the second
quarter groundwater sampling for 1984 at Taylor
Instruments' Ames Street site in Rochester. I apologize
for the delay in forwarding these results to you, they
were set aside to be compared with the results of past
sampling and were inadvertently "buried."

If you recall, the results of the first quarter
sampling indicated the presence, in very low levels, of
detectable amounts of mercury in Lysimeter cluster No.3.
We agreed at that point to wait for the outcome of the
second quarter sampling to see if mercury was still
detectable at that location. As the enclosed results
lndicate, mercury levels were below the detection limit in
Lysimeter cluster No.3 during this most recent sampling.
However, a small amount of mercury was detected in
Lysimeter cluster No.2. The level of mercury detected in
Lysimeter No.2 was--eXfremely low (0.0016 mg/l as compared
to a detection limit of 0.0004 mg/l) and, as you know,
analytical results near the detection limit such as in
this case, must be interpreted with care. Since Taylor
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Instruments split the June samples with DEC, we would be
most interested in learning the results of DEC's analysis
of those split samples.

Third quarter sampling will be done during the
month of September, if DEC wishes to observe that sampling
or to obtain another set of split samples, please do not
hesitate to call Libby Ford or me.

Very truly yours,

G. Robert Witmer, Jr., P.C.

GRW/jc
Enclosure
cc: Larry Blue

Rudolph Gabel
Thomas Lawson
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Taylor Instrument Company

95 Ames Street
Rochester. New York 14601

QJnmmts:---------------

Client: Date Rece1ved : 6 - 2 7- 8 4.....;;.....-,;..;.--::.......:...._----
Laboratory No. ~. 84-6-223

.~~....=.=.-=-------
Purchase Order No. : _

Report ~te : 7-11-84
....:......:.,:;~;;:......-----

At t n : Kevin HyIton • S t a ff Auth. Signature :--;;If""T"':'..----:-----7"JJ..-.,...,..---

Engineer Lab Director : a£:ir1 )t,.~.!, I

SaJple Identification:'

A.Ly-1
B.Ly=T
C. Ly- 3

D'..1:L: 4
E. w- 2

Page 1 of 1- --
F. W-5
G.O-O
H. 0-0
I."'ji""Z': 2 - Sh a 11 ow
J. Pz-2-0eep

1Par8llEters I A , B I c I DIE I F G I H I I J

I Hg 1<0.0004 I 0.0016 I <0.0004 I 1.S. 1<0.0004 1<0.0004 <0.0004 1<0.0004 <0. 0004 1<0.0004

I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I 1_-1
I I I I I I' I I
I I I I , I I I I__
I I I I I I I I I
I 'I I I I I , '__-.I

I I I 1 , 'I I I__
I I I I , I I I I_---J
I I I , I 'I , I__
I I I I I I I I I__
Note: All resul.ta expressed in Mg/L W1less ooted otheIW1.se.

Arulysis ~ts: I.S. - Insufficient Sample ,. r'" r, ,.. " "1 r-'"
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